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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Service

DRT

FS

FM

FX

FX

FX

FX

DCA

Call Sign
WFMZ-

TV

WLYB

WKKQ

W260BH

K250BZ

K276FF

W295BU

KOXI-CD

Facility ID  Station Type

39884

189541

3954

143031

203196

142638

143476

71074

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

24

96.3

96.1

99.9

97.9

92.3

106.9

20

City, State
ALLENTOWN,

PA

LIVINGSTON, AL

BARBOURVILLE
, KY

ALBION, MI

GRANTS PASS,
OR

UNALASKA, AK

MAYAGUEZ, PR

PORTLAND, OR

Applicant or Licensee

MARANATHA
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

BLACKBELT
BROADCASTING,
INC.

CHOICE RADIO
CORPORATION

ELMER HESS , JR .

SOUTHERN
OREGON
UNIVERSITY

TURQUOISE
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, LLC

Angel O. Roman-
Lopez

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

04/24/2020

04/24/2020

04/24/2020

04/24/2020

04/24/2020

04/23/2020

04/24/2020

04/24/2020

Status Date

Status

Received

Pending

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Received
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200428-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/28/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000112756 Minor FM KRZQ 170180 105.9 AMARGOSA SHAMROCK 04/27/2020  Accepted
Modification VALLEY, NV COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000112717 Renewal of AM WYWY 3953 Main 950.0 BARBOURVILLE = CHOICE RADIO 04/24/2020  Accepted
License , KY CORPORATION For Filing
0000112707 Minor DRT WWTV 26994 Main 9 CADILLAC, MI HERITAGE 04/24/2020  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING For Filing
COMPANY OF
MICHIGAN
0000078295 Renewal of FX W236CA 87686 Main 95.1 DURHAM, NC RADIO TRAINING 04/24/2020 Received
License NETWORK, INC.
Amendment
0000112641 Renewal of DTV KPIF 86205 Main 15 POCATELLO, ID VENTURA MEDIA 04/24/2020 Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
L.L.C.
0000112731 Renewal of AM WWXL 72441 Main 1450.0 MANCHESTER, CHOICE RADIO 04/24/2020 Accepted
License KY CORPORATION For Filing
0000112737 License To DTX KXLN-DT 53847 Main 30 ROSENBERG, KXLN LICENSE 04/24/2020  Accepted
Cover TX PARTNERSHIP, L.P. For Filing
0000112752 Minor FX K247CP 148127 97.3 HOUSTON, TX ELOHIM GROUP 04/27/2020  Accepted
Modification CORPORATION For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000112675 Minor FX W280FD 158581 103.9 LARGO, FL CIRCUITWERKES, 04/24/2020  Accepted
Modification INC. For Filing
0000112741 Construction DRT KQSL 8378 Main 8 FORT BRAGG, One Ministries, Inc. 04/24/2020 Accepted
Permit CA For Filing
0000112735 License To FS WRXR- 72375 Main 105.5 ROSSVILLE, GA ENTERCOM 04/24/2020  Accepted
Cover FM LICENSE, LLC For Filing
0000112728 Renewal of FM WTBK 39774 Main 105.7 MANCHESTER, CHOICE RADIO 04/24/2020  Accepted
License KY CORPORATION For Filing
0000112742 License To LPD WYJH- 31642 Main 27 WHITE LAKE, EGOT MEDIA, LLC 04/24/2020  Accepted
Cover LD NY For Filing
0000112723 Extension of DTV KGLA-DT 83945 Main 42 HAMMOND, LA MAYAVISION, INC. 04/24/2020  Accepted
CP For Filing
0000112751 Renewal of FX W286DF 200598 105.1 ARDMORE, TN SOUTHERN 04/27/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
0000112708 Renewal of FL WEJK-LP 196751 100.7 CONNERSVILLE Fayette County 04/24/2020  Accepted
License ,IN Emergency For Filing
Management
0000112640 Minor FL KCFZ-LP 193748 93.3 FRESNO, CA CREATIVE FRESNO 04/24/2020  Accepted
Modification For Filing

Comment #1 Requests waiver pursuant to Section 73.807(e)(1) with respect to KSKS.
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Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000112691 License To FM WNCV 73395 Main 93.3 SHALIMAR, FL CUMULUS 04/24/2020  Accepted
Cover LICENSING LLC For Filing
0000112726 License To DTV WRXY- 71580 Main 33 TICE, FL WEST COAST 04/24/2020  Accepted
Cover TV CHRISTIAN For Filing
TELEVISION, INC
0000112747 Minor FX W262CE 65945 Main 100.3 CLAYTON, GA SUTTON 04/27/2020  Accepted
Modification RADIOCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
0000112667 License To DTV KTTW 28521 Main 7 SIOUX FALLS, INDEPENDENT 04/24/2020  Accepted
Cover SD COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000106665 Minor FM KDVK 190470 Main 103.5 DOVE CREEK, COCHISE MEDIA 04/24/2020 Received
Modification CcoO LICENSES LLC
Amendment
0000112719 Renewal of FX W283Al 155775 104.9 MOUNT CHOICE RADIO 04/24/2020  Accepted
License VERNON, KY CORPORATION For Filing
BPFT- Minor FX K246CH 155722 97.1 TUBA CITY, AZ Rocket Radio 04/24/2020 Received
20180625ABP  Modification Corporation
Amendment
0000112750 Renewal of AM WSLV 3425 Main 1110.0 ARDMORE, TN SOUTHERN 04/27/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
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P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000112755 Minor FM KURM- 33072 Main 100.3 GRAVETTE, AR KERM, INC. 04/27/2020  Accepted
Modification FM For Filing

0000112746 Minor FX W259DH 200643 99.7 ELBERTON, GA  GEORGIA-CAROLINA  04/27/2020  Accepted
Modification RADIOCASTING For Filing

COMPANY, LLC

0000112718 Renewal of FX W227CD 158017 93.3 BARBOURVILLE = CHOICE RADIO 04/24/2020  Accepted
License , KY CORPORATION For Filing
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