File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093532	Construction Permit Amendment	DRT	WFMZ- TV	39884	Main	24	ALLENTOWN, PA	MARANATHA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	04/24/2020	Received
0000112643	Construction Permit	FS	WLYB	189541	Main	96.3	LIVINGSTON, AL	BLACKBELT BROADCASTING, INC.	04/24/2020	Pending
0000112724	Renewal of License	FM	WKKQ	3954	Main	96.1	BARBOURVILLE , KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112672	Minor Modification	FX	W260BH	143031		99.9	ALBION, MI	ELMER HESS , JR .	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112681	License To Cover	FX	K250BZ	203196		97.9	GRANTS PASS, OR	SOUTHERN OREGON UNIVERSITY	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112636	License To Cover	FX	K276FF	142638	Main	92.3	UNALASKA, AK	TURQUOISE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	04/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112670	Minor Modification	FX	W295BU	143476		106.9	MAYAGUEZ, PR	Angel O. Roman- Lopez	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112414	Minor Modification Amendment	DCA	KOXI-CD	71074	Main	20	PORTLAND, OR	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	04/24/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112756	Minor Modification	FM	KRZQ	170180		105.9	AMARGOSA VALLEY, NV	SHAMROCK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112717	Renewal of License	AM	WYWY	3953	Main	950.0	BARBOURVILLE , KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112707	Minor Modification	DRT	WWTV	26994	Main	9	CADILLAC, MI	HERITAGE BROADCASTING COMPANY OF MICHIGAN	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000078295	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W236CA	87686	Main	95.1	DURHAM, NC	RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.	04/24/2020	Received
0000112641	Renewal of License	DTV	KPIF	86205	Main	15	POCATELLO, ID	VENTURA MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112731	Renewal of License	АМ	WWXL	72441	Main	1450.0	MANCHESTER, KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112737	License To Cover	DTX	KXLN-DT	53847	Main	30	ROSENBERG, TX	KXLN LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, L.P.	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112752	Minor Modification	FX	K247CP	148127		97.3	HOUSTON, TX	ELOHIM GROUP CORPORATION	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
0000112675	Minor Modification	FX	W280FD	158581		103.9	LARGO, FL	CIRCUITWERKES, INC.	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112741	Construction Permit	DRT	KQSL	8378	Main	8	FORT BRAGG, CA	One Ministries, Inc.	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112735	License To Cover	FS	WRXR- FM	72375	Main	105.5	ROSSVILLE, GA	ENTERCOM LICENSE, LLC	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112728	Renewal of License	FM	WTBK	39774	Main	105.7	MANCHESTER, KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112742	License To Cover	LPD	WYJH- LD	31642	Main	27	WHITE LAKE, NY	EGOT MEDIA, LLC	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112723	Extension of CP	DTV	KGLA-DT	83945	Main	42	HAMMOND, LA	MAYAVISION, INC.	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112751	Renewal of License	FX	W286DF	200598		105.1	ARDMORE, TN	SOUTHERN BROADCASTING CORPORATION	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112708	Renewal of License	FL	WEJK-LP	196751		100.7	CONNERSVILLE , IN	Fayette County Emergency Management	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112640	Minor Modification	FL	KCFZ-LP	193748		93.3	FRESNO, CA	CREATIVE FRESNO	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing	
	Comment #1 Requests waiver pursuant to Section 73.807(e)(1) with respect to KSKS.										

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112691	License To Cover	FM	WNCV	73395	Main	93.3	SHALIMAR, FL	CUMULUS LICENSING LLC	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112726	License To Cover	DTV	WRXY- TV	71580	Main	33	TICE, FL	WEST COAST CHRISTIAN TELEVISION, INC	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112747	Minor Modification	FX	W262CE	65945	Main	100.3	CLAYTON, GA	SUTTON RADIOCASTING CORPORATION	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112667	License To Cover	DTV	KTTW	28521	Main	7	SIOUX FALLS, SD	INDEPENDENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106665	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KDVK	190470	Main	103.5	DOVE CREEK, CO	COCHISE MEDIA LICENSES LLC	04/24/2020	Received
0000112719	Renewal of License	FX	W283AI	155775		104.9	MOUNT VERNON, KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
BPFT- 20180625ABP	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K246CH	155722		97.1	TUBA CITY, AZ	Rocket Radio Corporation	04/24/2020	Received
0000112750	Renewal of License	AM	WSLV	3425	Main	1110.0	ARDMORE, TN	SOUTHERN BROADCASTING CORPORATION	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112755	Minor Modification	FM	KURM- FM	33072	Main	100.3	GRAVETTE, AR	KERM, INC.	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112746	Minor Modification	FX	W259DH	200643		99.7	ELBERTON, GA	GEORGIA-CAROLINA RADIOCASTING COMPANY, LLC	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112718	Renewal of License	FX	W227CD	158017		93.3	BARBOURVILLE , KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	04/24/2020	Accepted For Filing